
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(月) 晴れのち一時雨 22.7 10.5 890.8 35,276 35,276 27,205 129.7 54.4

5/2(火) 晴れ 16.8 10.2 620.3 24,564 59,840 54,411 110.0 37.9

5/3(水) 晴れ 22.3 12.4 816.9 32,349 92,189 81,616 113.0 49.9

5/4(木) 晴れ 24.5 13.0 870.0 34,452 126,641 108,821 116.4 53.2

5/5(金) 晴れ時々曇り 25.7 9.7 772.9 30,607 157,248 136,027 115.6 47.2

5/6(土) 雨 18.1 0.0 71.8 2,843 160,091 163,232 98.1 4.4

5/7(日) 雨 16.1 0.0 233.4 9,243 169,334 190,437 88.9 14.3

5/8(月) 晴れ時々雨 11.0 2.2 300.2 11,888 181,221 217,643 83.3 18.3

5/9(火) 晴れ 19.0 13.4 906.3 35,889 217,111 244,848 88.7 55.4

5/10(水) 晴れ 19.8 12.4 858.6 34,001 251,112 272,053 92.3 52.5

5/11(木) 晴れ 17.1 13.6 863.8 34,206 285,318 299,259 95.3 52.8

5/12(金) 晴れ 18.1 13.5 937.1 37,109 322,427 326,464 98.8 57.3

5/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 10.5 739.7 29,292 351,719 353,669 99.4 45.2

5/14(日) 曇り一時雨 21.8 0.0 370.6 14,676 366,395 380,875 96.2 22.6

5/15(月) 曇り一時雨 19.8 0.3 285.6 11,310 377,705 408,080 92.6 17.5

5/16(火) 晴れ 21.8 13.1 773.5 30,631 408,335 435,285 93.8 47.3

5/17(水) 晴れ 30.1 13.1 840.1 33,268 441,603 462,491 95.5 51.3

5/18(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 30.7 11.0 842.4 33,359 474,962 489,696 97.0 51.5

5/19(金) 曇り一時雨 19.3 0.0 220.0 8,712 483,674 516,901 93.6 13.4

5/20(土) 晴れ 26.4 13.4 918.2 36,361 520,035 544,107 95.6 56.1

5/21(日) 曇り時々晴れ 25.2 7.2 689.2 27,292 547,327 571,312 95.8 42.1

5/22(月) 曇り時々晴れ 22.1 6.3 725.3 28,722 576,049 598,517 96.2 44.3

5/23(火) 曇り一時雨 19.0 1.7 390.1 15,448 591,497 625,723 94.5 23.8

5/24(水) 晴れ一時雨 18.1 9.4 697.0 27,601 619,098 652,928 94.8 42.6

5/25(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 23.0 9.3 875.9 34,686 653,784 680,133 96.1 53.5

5/26(金) 曇りのち一時雨 22.4 1.8 355.8 14,090 667,874 707,339 94.4 21.7

5/27(土) 晴れ時々曇り 25.1 11.1 778.1 30,813 698,687 734,544 95.1 47.6

5/28(日) 曇り時々雨 22.2 0.0 211.0 8,356 707,042 761,750 92.8 12.9

5/29(月) 曇り時々雨 19.7 0.0 108.3 4,289 711,331 788,955 90.2 6.6

5/30(火) 晴れ時々曇り 18.0 1.0 325.2 12,878 724,209 816,160 88.7 19.9

5/31(水) 晴れ 21.7 12.3 900.3 35,652 759,861 843,366 90.1 55.0

℃ h 19188.4 759,861

21.3 7.50 619.0 24,512

4.87 699.7 27,205

月合計

¥1,172.6
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2023年5月
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